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English

What's in the box

1 x N-Gear DiscoBlock 410

1 x Wired Microphone

1 x AUX Cable

1 x USB Cable

This product meets the essen�al requirements of Direc�ve 2014/53/EU.

h�ps:www.n-gear.eu/doc

PLEASE READ THIS USER MANUAL COMPLETELY BEFORE OPERATING THIS UNIT AND RETAIN THIS

BOOKLET FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.



Power ON/OFF SWITCH

- Press the Power switch to 'I' pos��on on the back panel of the speaker.

- The unit will enter Bluetooth mode and the LED light will flash in blue.

- The light of the Disco Ball will remain off.

Power ON/OFF IN PARTY LIGHT MODE

- Press the POWER switch to 'II' pos�on on the back panel of the speaker.

- The unit will enter Bluetooth mode and the LED light will flash in blue.

- The light of the Disco ball will turn on.

- Adjust the volume to your desired level by turning the volume control.

CHARGING BATTERY



- By connec�ng the Micro USB Charging cable (included) to the back of the unit and USB to USB

Adaptr (not included) to an AC Power outlet.

- Charging �me is about 5-6 hours in Power Off mode.

- In Charging mode, the back panel will show a red light indicator and when charging is completed,

the light will turn off.

BLUETOOTH CONNECTION

- Place the unit and your Bluetooth device no more than 10m apart.

- When powering on the unit, it goes into Bluetooth mode by default.

- Make sure the Bluetooth func�on on your device is switched on.

- Set your device to search for the Bluetooth Pairing name N-Gear Disco Block 410.

- Once selected your device will indicate as "connected" and you will hear a sound prompt.

CONNECT VIA AUX

- Plug in the 3.5mm audio cable into the AUX input at the back panel of the speaker.

- You can connect to any audio device that has a 3.5mm audio output jack and can playback any

audio from this device.

CONNECT A MICROPHONE

- Plug your microphone (6.3mm plug) into the MIC input at the back panel of the speaker.

- Adjust the microphone volume on front of the speaker to your desired sound level.

LISTENING FROM USB DRIVE / MICRO SD

- Insert your USB s�ck or Micro SD Card at the back panel of the speaker.

- Your speaker will automa�callu playback music from your selected device USB or Micro SD.

Specifica�ons

Peak Power 30W

Power input MicroUSB USB 5V,1A

Peak Power PMPO 30W



RMS Power 3W

Frequency Response 60Hz-18KHz

Woofer size +impedance 4

S/N Ra�o ≥72dB

Ba�ery type Li-ion

Ba�ery capac�ty 1500 mAh

Ba�ery Playing Time (Max vol.) 2 hours

Ba�ery Playing Time (50% vol.) 3 hours

Ba�ery Playing Time (Low vol.) 6 hours

Ba�ery Charging Time 3 hours

Ba�ery weight 35gr

Bluetooth Version 5.1

Bluetooth frequency 2400-2483.5MHz

USB MP3 64GB

MicroSD/TF MP3 64GB

Dimensions: 183 x 183 x 265 mm

Net Weight 1400gr

The undersigned, Neeskens Interna�onal declares that the radio equipment of the Block Disco Block

410 type complies with the 2014/53/EU direc�ve. The complete text is available at www.n-gear.eu

When this crossed-out wheeled bin symbol is a�ached to a product it means that the product is

covered by the European Direc�ve 2012/19/EU. Please inform yourself about the local separate

collec�on system for electrical and electronic products. Please act according to your local rulesand

do not dispose of your old products with yournormal household waste. Correct disposal of your old

product helps to prevent poten�al nega�ve consequences for the environment and human health.

This product complies with the requirements of the Europe





FRANÇAIS

Contenu de lémballage

1 x N-Gear DiscoBlock 410

1 x Micro filaire inclus

1 x Câble AUX

1 x Câble USB

Ce produit répond aux exigences essen�elles de la direc�ve 2014/53/EU.

h�ps:www.n-gear.eu/doc

VEUILLEZ LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT CE MANUEL AVANT D’UTILISER CETTE UNITÉ ET CONSERVEZ CE

LIVRET POUR RÉFÉRENCE ULTÉRIEURE.



INTERRUPTEURMARCHE / ARRÊT

- Appuyez sur l'interrupteur d'alimenta�on en posi�on «I» sur le panneau arrière de l'enceinte.

- L'appareil passe en mode Bluetooth et le voyant LED clignote en bleu.

- La lumière de la boule disco restera éteinte.

MARCHE / ARRÊT ENMODE LIGHT PARTY

- Me�ez le commutateur POWER en posi�on «II» sur le panneau arrière de l'enceinte.

- L'appareil passe en mode Bluetooth et le voyant LED clignote en bleu.

- La lumière de la boule disco s'allume.

- Réglez le volume au niveau souhaité en tournant la commande de volume.

CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE

- En connectant le câble de charge micro USB (inclus) à l'arrière de l'appareil et l'adaptateur USB vers

USB (non inclus) à une prise de courant alterna�f.

- Le temps de charge est d'environ 5-6 heures en mode Power Off.

- En mode de charge, le panneau arrière affiche un indicateur lumineux rouge et lorsque la charge est

terminée, la lumière s'éteint.

CONNEXION BLUETOOTH

- Écartez l'unité et votre appareil Bluetooth à 10 mètres maximum.



- Lors de la mise sous tension de l'appareil, il passe en mode Bluetooth par défaut.

- Assurez-vous que la fonc�on Bluetooth de votre appareil est ac�vée.

- Configurez votre appareil pour rechercher le nom de couplage Bluetooth N-Gear Disco Block 410.

- Une fois sélec�onné, votre appareil indiquera "connecté" et vous entendrez une invite sonore.

CONNECT VIA AUX

- Branchez le câble audio 3,5 mm dans l'entrée AUX sur le panneau arrière de l'enceinte.

- Vous pouvez vous connecter à n'importe quel appareil audio doté d'une prise de sor�e audio de 3,5

mm et lire tout l'audio de cet appareil.

CONNECTER UNMICROPHONE

- Branchez votre microphone (fiche 6,3 mm) sur l'entrée MIC située sur le panneau arrière de

l'enceinte.

- Réglez le volume du microphone à l'avant du haut-parleur au niveau sonore souhaité.

ÉCOUTE À PARTIR D'UN LECTEUR USB / MICRO SD

- Insérez votre clé USB ou votre carte Micro SD sur le panneau arrière de l'enceinte.

- Votre haut-parleur lit automa�quement la musique de votre appareil USB ou Micro SD sélec�onné.

Spécifica�ons

Puissance de crête 30W

Entrée de puissance MicroUSB USB 5V,1A

Puissance de crête PMPO 30W

Puissance RMS 3W

Fréquence de réponse 60Hz-18KHz

Taille du woofer + impédance 4

Ra�o S/N ≥72dB

Type de ba�erie Li-ion

Capacité de la ba�erie 1500 mAh

Temps de jeu de la ba�erie (Max vol.) 2 heures

Temps de jeu de la ba�erie (50% vol.) 3 heures

Temps de jeu de la ba�erie (Low vol.) 6 heures

Temps de charge de la ba�erie 3 heures

Poids de la ba�erie 35gr

Version Bluetooth 5.1

Fréquence Bluetooth 2400-2483.5MHz



USB MP3 64GB

MicroSD/TF MP3 64GB

Dimensions: 183 x 183 x 265 mm

Poids Net 1400gr

Le soussigné, Neeskens Interna�onal, déclare que l'équipement radio du type Block Disco Block 410

est conforme à la direc�ve 2014/53/EU. www.n-gear.eu

Lorsque ce symbole de poubelle barrée est a�aché à un produit, cela signifie que le produit est

couvert par la direc�ve européenne 2012/19/EU. Veuillez vous informer sur le système local de

collecte sélec�ve des produits électriques et électroniques. Veuillez agir conformément à vos règles

locales et ne jetez pas vos vieux produits avec vos déchets ménagers ordinaires. L’élimina�on

correcte de votre produit aide à prévenir les conséquences néga�ves poten�elles sur

l’environnement et la santé humaine.

Ce produit est conforme aux exigences de l’Europe

Fabriqué en Chine

Fabriqué pour N-Gear

N-Gear Office

Salland 9

1948RE Beverwijk

The Netherlands

www.n-gear.eu



NEDERLANDS

Wat zit er in de doos

1 x N-Gear DiscoBlock 410

1 x Bekabelde Microfoon

1 x AUX kabel

1 x USB kabel

Dit product voldoet aan de essen�ële vereisten van Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.

h�ps:www.n-gear.eu/doc

LEES DEZE GEBRUIKERSHANDLEIDING VOLLEDIG VOORDAT U DEZE GEBRUIKT EN HOUD DEZE

HANDLEIDING VOOR TOEKOOMSTIGE NASLAG OP.



AAN / UIT-SCHAKELAAR

- Druk de aan / uit-schakelaar in de 'I'-posi�e op het achterpaneel van de luidspreker.

- Het apparaat gaat naar de Bluetooth-modus en het LED-lampje knippert blauw.

- Het licht van de discobal blij� uit.

AAN / UIT IN PARTY LIGHT-MODUS

- Druk de POWER-schakelaar in de 'II'-posi�e op het achterpaneel van de luidspreker.

- Het apparaat gaat naar de Bluetooth-modus en het LED-lampje knippert blauw.

- Het lampje van de discobal gaat aan.

- Pas het volume aan op het gewenste niveau door de volumeregelaar te draaien.

BATTERIJ OPLADEN

- Door de micro-USB-oplaadkabel (meegeleverd) aan te sluiten op de achterkant van het apparaat en

USB naar USB-adapter (niet meegeleverd) op een stopcontact.

- De oplaad�jd is ongeveer 5-6 uur in de uitschakelmodus.

- In de oplaadmodus gee� het achterpaneel een rode lich�ndicator weer en wanneer het opladen is

voltooid, gaat het licht uit.

BLUETOOTH-VERBINDING

- Plaats het toestel en uw Bluetooth-apparaat niet meer dan 10 meter van elkaar verwijderd.



- Wanneer u het apparaat inschakelt, gaat het standaard in de Bluetooth-modus.

- Zorg ervoor dat de Bluetooth-func�e op uw apparaat is ingeschakeld.

- Stel uw apparaat in om te zoeken naar de Bluetooth-koppelingsnaam N-Gear Disco Block 410.

- Eenmaal geselecteerd, gee� uw apparaat aan als "verbonden" en hoort u een geluidsmelding.

VERBINDEN VIA AUX

- Steek de 3,5 mm audiokabel in de AUX-ingang aan de achterkant van de luidspreker.

- U kunt verbinding maken met elk audioapparaat met een 3,5 mm audio-uitgang en audio van dit

apparaat afspelen.

VERBIND EENMICROFOON

- Steek uw microfoon (6,3 mm plug) in de MIC-ingang aan de achterkant van de luidspreker.

- Pas het microfoonvolume aan de voorkant van de luidspreker aan het gewenste geluidsniveau aan.

LUISTEREN VANAF USB DRIVE / MICRO SD

- Steek uw USB-s�ck of Micro SD-kaart in het achterpaneel van de luidspreker.

- Uw luidspreker speelt automa�sch alle muziek af van uw geselecteerde apparaat USB of Micro SD.

Specifica�es

Totaal vermogen 30W

Stroomaanslui�ng MicroUSB USB 5V,1A

Totaal vermogen PMPO 30W

RMS vermogen 3W

Frequen�erespons 60Hz-18KHz

Woofergroo�e + impedan�e 4

S/N-verhouding ≥72dB

Accu type Li-ion

Accu capaciteit 1500 mAh

Accu speel�jd (Max vol.) 2 uren

Accu speel�jd (50% vol.) 3 uren

Accu speel�jd (Low vol.) 6 uren

Oplaad�jd van de ba�erij 3 uren

Accu gewicht 35gr

Bluetooth-versie 5.1

Bluetooth frequen�e 2400-2483.5MHz

USB MP3 64GB



MicroSD/TF MP3 64GB

Afme�ngen: 183 x 183 x 265 mm

Ne�o gewicht 1400gr

Ondergetekende verklaart Neeskens Interna�onal dat de radioapparatuur van het type Block Disco

Block 410 voldoet aan de richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De volledige tekst is beschikbaar op www.n-gear.eu

Wanneer dit symbool met een doorkruiste vuilnisbak op een product is beves�gd, betekent dit dat

het product onder de Europese richtlijn valt Richtlijn 2012/19/EU. Informeer uzelf over de lokale

separatecollec�on-systeem voor elektrische en elektronische producten. Handel volgens uw lokale

regels en gooi uw oude producten niet weg met uw normaal huishoudelijk afval. Correcte

verwijdering van uw oude product helpt mogelijke nega�eve gevolgen voor het milieu en voor de

menselijke gezondheid te voorkomen. Knoop in de knoop voordat je weggooit.

Dit product voldoet aan de vereisten van Europa

Gemaakt in China

Gefabriceerd voor N-Gear

N-Gear Office

Salland 9

1948RE Beverwijk

The Netherlands

www.n-gear.eu



DEUTSCH

Lieferumfang

1 x N-Gear DiscoBlock 410

1 x Kabelgebundenes Mikrofone

1 x AUX Kabel

1 x USB Kabel

Dieses Produkt erfüllt die grundlegenden Anforderungen der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU.

h�ps:www.n-gear.eu/doc

BITTE LESEN SIE DIESE BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG VOLLSTÄNDIG DURCH, BEVOR SIE DIESEBENUTZUNG

NUTZEN, UND BEWAHREN SIE DIESES HANDBUCH FÜR DIE ZUKUNFT AUF.



EIN / AUS-SCHALTER

- Drücken Sie den Netzschalter auf der Rückseite des Lautsprechers auf "I".

- Das Gerät wechselt in den Bluetooth-Modus und die LED leuchtet blau.

- Das Licht des Disco Balls bleibt aus.

EIN- / AUSSCHALTEN IM PARTY-LICHTMODUS

- Drücken Sie den POWER-Schalter auf der Rückseite des Lautsprechers auf die Posi�on 'II'.

- Das Gerät wechselt in den Bluetooth-Modus und die LED leuchtet blau.

- Das Licht des Disco-Balls geht an.

- Stellen Sie die Lautstärke durch Drehen des Lautstärkereglers auf den gewünschten Wert ein.

BATTERIE AUFLADEN

- Durch Anschließen des Micro-USB-Ladekabels (im Lieferumfang enthalten) an der Rückseite des

Geräts und des USB-USB-Adapters (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) an eine Steckdose.

- Die Ladezeit beträgt im Ausschaltmodus ca. 5-6 Stunden.

- Im Lademodus wird auf der Rückseite eine rote Leuchtanzeige angezeigt. Nach Abschluss des

Ladevorgangs erlischt das Licht.

BLUETOOTH-VERBINDUNG



- Stellen Sie das Gerät und Ihr Bluetooth-Gerät nicht weiter als 10 m voneinander en�ernt auf.

- Beim Einschalten des Geräts wird standardmäßig der Bluetooth-Modus ak�viert.

- Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Bluetooth-Funk�on Ihres Geräts eingeschaltet ist.

- Stellen Sie Ihr Gerät so ein, dass es nach dem Namen der Bluetooth-Paarung N-Gear Disco Block 410

sucht.

- Nach der Auswahl zeigt Ihr Gerät "verbunden" an und Sie hören eine akus�sche Aufforderung.

ANSCHLUSS ÜBER AUX

- Stecken Sie das 3,5-mm-Audiokabel in den AUX-Eingang auf der Rückseite des Lautsprechers.

- Sie können jedes Audiogerät mit einer 3,5-mm-Audioausgangsbuchse anschließen und jedes Audio

von diesem Gerät wiedergeben.

Schließen Sie ein Mikrofon an

- Stecken Sie Ihr Mikrofon (6,3-mm-Stecker) in den MIC-Eingang auf der Rückseite des Lautsprechers.

- Stellen Sie die Mikrofonlautstärke vor dem Lautsprecher auf den gewünschten Schallpegel ein.

HÖREN VON USB DRIVE / MICRO SD

- Stecken Sie Ihren USB-S�ck oder Ihre Micro-SD-Karte in die Rückseite des Lautsprechers.

- Ihr Lautsprecher gibt automa�sch Musik von Ihrem ausgewählten Gerät USB oder Micro SD wieder.

Technische Daten

Spitzenleistung 30W

StromaufnahmeMicroUSB USB 5V,1A

Spitzenleistung PMPO 30W

RMS-Leistung 3W

Frequenzgang 60Hz-18KHz

Woofergröße + Impedanz 4

S/N-Verhältnis ≥72dB

Akkutyp Li-ion

Akkukapazität 1500 mAh

Akkuspielzeit (Max vol.) 2 Stunden

Akkuspielzeit (50% vol.) 3 Stunden

Akkuspielzeit (Low vol.) 6 Stunden

Akkuladezeit 3 Stunden

Gewicht der Akku 35gr

Bluetooth Version 5.1

Bluetooth Frequenz 2400-2483.5MHz



USB MP3 64GB

MicroSD/TF MP3 64GB

Abmessungen: 183 x 183 x 265 mm

Ne�ogewicht 1400gr

Der Unterzeichnete, Neeskens Interna�onal, erklärt, dass die Funkanlage des Typs Block Disco Block

410 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Den vollständigen Text finden Sie unter www.n-gear.eu

Wenn dieses Symbol einer durchgestrichenen Mülltonne an einem Produkt angebracht ist, bedeutet

dies, dass das Produkt von der Europäischen Union abgedeckt wird Richtlinie2012/19/EU. Bi�e

informieren Sie sich über die lokale Getrenntes Sammelsystem für Elektro-und Elektronikprodukte

Bi�e beachten Sie die örtlichen Vorschri�en und entsorgen Sie Ihre Altgeräte nicht mit normalem

Hausmüll. Die korrekte Entsorgung Ihres alten Produkts hil�, mögliche nega�ve Folgen für die

Umwelt und die menschliche Gesundheit zu vermeiden. Vor demWegwerfen zu einem Knoten

binden.

Dieses Produkt entspricht den Anforderungen von Europa

In China hergestellt

Hergestellt für N-Gear

N-Gear Office

Salland 9

1948RE Beverwijk

The Netherlands

www.n-gear.eu



ESPAÑOL

Contenido

1 x N-Gear DiscoBlock 410

1 x Micrófonos con cable incluido

1 x Cable de AUX

1 x Cable de USB

Este producto cumple con los requisitos esenciales de la Direc�va 2014/53/EU.

h�ps:www.n-gear.eu/doc

POR FAVOR, LEA ESTAS INSTRUCCIONES ANTES DE UTILIZAR ESTE USO,Y CONSERVE ESTE MANUAL

PARA EL FUTURO.



INTERRUPTOR DE ENCENDIDO / APAGADO

- Presione el interruptor de encendido para colocar la posición 'I' en el panel posterior del altavoz.

- La unidad entrará en modo Bluetooth y la luz LED parpadeará en azul.

- La luz de la bola de discoteca permanecerá apagada.

Encendido / apagado en modo de luz de fiesta

- Presione el interruptor POWER en la posición 'II' en el panel posterior del altavoz.

- La unidad entrará en modo Bluetooth y la luz LED parpadeará en azul.

- La luz de la bola de discoteca se encenderá.

- Ajuste el volumen al nivel deseado girando el control de volumen.

BATERIA CARGANDO

- Al conectar el cable de carga micro USB (incluido) a la parte posterior de la unidad y el adaptador

USB a USB (no incluido) a una toma de corriente alterna.

- El �empo de carga es de aproximadamente 5-6 horas en modo de apagado.

- En el modo de carga, el panel posterior mostrará un indicador de luz roja y cuando se complete la

carga, la luz se apagará.

CONEXIÓN BLUETOOTH

- Coloque la unidad y su disposi�vo Bluetooth a una distancia no mayor de 10 m.



- Al encender la unidad, entra en modo Bluetooth de forma predeterminada.

- Asegúrese de que la función Bluetooth de su disposi�vo esté ac�vada.

- Configure su disposi�vo para buscar el nombre de emparejamiento de Bluetooth N-Gear Disco

Block 410.

- Una vez seleccionado, su disposi�vo se indicará como "conectado" y escuchará un mensaje de

sonido.

CONECTAR A TRAVÉS DE AUX

- Enchufe el cable de audio de 3.5 mm en la entrada AUX en el panel posterior del altavoz.

- Puede conectarse a cualquier disposi�vo de audio que tenga un conector de salida de audio de 3.5

mm y puede reproducir cualquier audio de este disposi�vo.

CONECTA UN MICRÓFONO

- Enchufe su micrófono (enchufe de 6.3 mm) en la entrada MIC en el panel posterior del
altavoz.
- Ajuste el volumen del micrófono en la parte frontal del altavoz a su nivel de sonido deseado.

ESCUCHAR DESDE USB DRIVE / MICRO SD

- Inserte su memoria USB o tarjeta Micro SD en el panel posterior del altavoz.

- Su altavoz automá�camente reproducirá música desde el disposi�vo USB o Micro SD seleccionado.

Especificaciones

La punta del Poder 30W

Entrada de alimentación MicroUSB USB 5V,1A

La punta del Poder PMPO 30W

Potencia RMS 3W

Respuesta de frecuencia 60Hz-18KHz

Tamaño del woofer + impedancia 4

Relación S/N ≥72dB

Tipo de batería Li-ion

Peso de la batería 1500 mAh

Tiempo de juego de la batería (Max vol.) 2 horas

Tiempo de juego de la batería (50% vol.) 3 horas

Tiempo de juego de la batería (Low vol.) 6 horas

Tiempo de carga de la batería 3 horas

Peso de la batería 35gr



Versión de Bluetooth 5.1

Frecuencia de Bluetooth 2400-2483.5MHz

USB MP3 64GB

MicroSD/TF MP3 64GB

Dimensiones: 183 x 183 x 265 mm

Peso Neto 1400gr



El abajo firmante, Neeskens Interna�onal declara que el equipo de radio del �po Block Disco Block

410 cumple con la direc�va 2014/53/EU. El texto completo está disponible en www.n-gear.eu

Cuando este símbolo de contenedor con ruedas tachado se adjunta a un producto, significa que el

producto está cubierto por el producto Direc�va 2012/19/EU. Infórmese sobre la situación local

sistema de colección separada para productos eléctricos y electrónicos. Actúe de acuerdo con las

normas locales y no se deshaga de sus productos viejos con la basura domés�ca normal. La

eliminación correcta de su producto anterior ayuda a evitar posibles consecuencias nega�vas para el

medio ambiente y la salud humana. Amarre en nudo antes de �rarla.

Este producto cumple con los requisitos de Europa

Hecho en China

Fabricado para N-Gear

N-Gear Office

Salland 9

1948RE Beverwijk

The Netherlands

www.n-gear.eu



ITALIANO

Contenuto della confezione

1 x N-Gear DiscoBlock 410

1 x Microfoni cablato incluso

1 x Cavo AUX

1 x Cavo USB

Questo prodo�o soddisfa i requisi� essenziali della Dire�va 2014/53/EU.

h�ps:www.n-gear.eu/doc

LEGGERE QUESTE ISTRUZIONI PRIMA DI UTILIZZARE QUESTO USO È SALVARE QUESTO MANUALE PER

IL FUTURO.



INTERRUTTORE ON / OFF

- Premere l'interru�ore di accensione su "I" sul pannello posteriore dell'altoparlante.

- L'unità entrerà in modalità Bluetooth e la luce LED lampeggerà in blu.

- La luce della Disco Ball rimarrà spenta.

Accensione / spegnimento in modalità Party Light

- Premere l'interru�ore POWER in posizione 'II' sul pannello posteriore dell'altoparlante.

- L'unità entrerà in modalità Bluetooth e la luce LED lampeggerà in blu.

- La luce della palla da discoteca si accenderà.

- Regola il volume al livello desiderato ruotando il controllo del volume.

RICARICA DELLA BATTERIA

- Collegando il cavo di ricarica micro USB (incluso) sul retro dell'unità e l'ada�atore da USB a USB

(non incluso) a una presa di corrente CA.

- Il tempo di ricarica è di circa 5-6 ore in modalità di spegnimento.

- In modalità di ricarica, il pannello posteriore mostrerà un indicatore di luce rossa e quando la

ricarica è completata, la luce si spegne.

CONNESSIONE BLUETOOTH

- Posizionare l'unità e il disposi�vo Bluetooth a non più di 10 m di distanza.



- All'accensione, l'unità passa in modalità Bluetooth per impostazione predefinita.

- Assicurarsi che la funzione Bluetooth sul disposi�vo sia a�vata.

- Imposta il tuo disposi�vo per cercare il nome di associazione Bluetooth N-Gear Disco Block 410.

- Una volta selezionato, il disposi�vo indicherà come "connesso" e si sen�rà un suono.

COLLEGARE VIA AUX

- Inserire il cavo audio da 3,5 mm nell'ingresso AUX sul pannello posteriore dell'altoparlante.

- È possibile conne�ersi a qualsiasi disposi�vo audio dotato di un jack di uscita audio da 3,5 mm e

riprodurre qualsiasi audio da questo disposi�vo.

COLLEGARE UNMICROFONO

- Collegare il microfono (spina da 6,3 mm) all'ingresso MIC sul pannello posteriore dell'altoparlante.

- Regola il volume del microfono nella parte anteriore dell'altoparlante al livello audio desiderato.

ASCOLTO DA USB DRIVE / MICRO SD

- Inserire la chiave�a USB o la scheda Micro SD nel pannello posteriore dell'altoparlante.

- L'altoparlante riprodurrà automa�camente la musica dal disposi�vo USB o Micro SD selezionato.

Specificazioni

Picco di potenza 30W

Ingresso alimentazione MicroUSB USB 5V,1A

Picco di potenza PMPO 30W

Potenza RMS 3W

Risposta in frequenza 60Hz-18KHz

Dimensione del woofer + impedenza 4

Rapporto S/N ≥72dB

Tipo di ba�eria Li-ion

Peso della ba�eria 1500 mAh

Tempo di gioco della ba�eria (Max vol.) 2 ore

Tempo di gioco della ba�eria (50% vol.) 3 ore

Tempo di gioco della ba�eria (Low vol.) 6 ore

Tempo di ricarica della ba�eria 3 ore

Peso della ba�eria 35gr

Versione Bluetooth 5.1

Frequenza Bluetooth 2400-2483.5MHz

USB MP3 64GB



MicroSD/TF MP3 64GB

Dimensioni: 183 x 183 x 265 mm

Peso Ne�o 1400gr

Il so�oscri�o Neeskens Interna�onal dichiara che l'apparecchiatura radio del �po Block Disco Block

410 è conforme alla dire�va 2014/53/EU. Il testo completo è disponibile all'indirizzo www.n-gear.eu

Quando questo simbolo di un bidone della spazzatura con ruote incrociate è a�accato ad un

prodo�o, significa che il prodo�o è coperto dall’europeo Dire�va 2012/19/EU. Si prega di informarsi

sul locale sistema separatecollec�on per prodo� ele�rici ed ele�ronici. Agire secondo le norma�ve

locali e non smal�re i vecchi prodo� con i normali rifiu� domes�ci. Lo smal�mento corre�o del

vostro vecchio prodo�o aiuta a prevenire potenziali conseguenze nega�ve per l’ambiente e la salute

umana. Annodare prima di bu�are via.

Questo prodo�o è conforme ai requisi� dell’Europa

Fa�o in Cina

Prodo�o per N-Gear

N-Gear Office

Salland 9

1948RE Beverwijk

The Netherlands

www.n-gear.eu
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